
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

I.V. SOLUTION HANDLING SYSTEM

MXIV1, MXIV2 MXIV4, MXIV5, MXIV6, MXIV7
STEM CASTER CART DOLLY MOUNTED CART
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Assembly of MXIV1-Stem Caster Cart

TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED TO ASSEMBLE UNIT

4

5

6

7

8

9

4

5

6

7

8

9

1 x2 2

Brake Caster
With C-ring

Swivel Caster 
With C-ring

x2

Trilobal 
Post

543

Press The 
Caster Until 
The C-ring 

Compresses 
And Fits 

Inside The 
Post.

C-ring

Trilobal 
Bumper

FRONT OF CART

Swivel  
Caster

7

Frame

11

11

Groove # 11 
(Typ)

8

Mat

9

ALL  
CORNERS

Brake  
Casters

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

12
13

14
15

x4

6

10

Wedge

Groove # 5 
(Typ)

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

12
13

14
15



I.V. SOLUTION HANDLING SYSTEM — INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

3

www.metro.com
L01-169

REV B 12/21 

25

25

Groove # 25 
(Typ)

40

40

12

Groove # 40 
(Typ)

54

54

13

Groove # 54 
(Typ)

14

11



I.V. SOLUTION HANDLING SYSTEM — INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

4

www.metro.com
L01-169

REV B 12/21

12

15 Divider

I.V. Basket
16

17

1

2

19

18
Beam Cap 
(4 Per Frame)

MOUNTING BASKET IN HORIZONTAL POSITION
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Assembly of MXIV7-Dolly Mounted Cart

TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED TO ASSEMBLE UNIT
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* Save this document for future application, load rating and/or safety reference.

FOLLOW  
STEPS 15-24 OF  

PAGES 4-5 
TO INSTALL 
I.V. BASKET, 

DIVIDER,  
BEAM CAP AND 
LABEL HOLDER
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THIS COMPLETES THE ASSEMBLY OF 
DOLLY MOUNTED CART


